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Capital CAMPaign

January 14, 1991

Paul

Ernst

Director of Registration & Statistical Services
National Office, BSA

“«ann
-t Lo

3
Wwalnut Hill Tane

P.0. Box 152079
Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

In regard to your request for more information regarding James
H. Williams, as of to date this is what we can document.

James H. Williams, date of birth April, 195; race white; sex

male;
1989;

drivers license number South Carol:.na_ expired
married; social security number

approx1mately 150 pounds; 5'7''; hair black. The naval
investigation resulted in a discharge of convenience during the
time of the investigation he was a confessed homosexual and at
this time has supposedly moved back to South Carolina.

This is all the information we were able to acquire from the
naval investigation.

For your reference the naval investigation service office
which handled this case can be contacted by phone at the
Millington Naval Base ﬂ -

I hope this information will be helpful to prevent Mr. Williams
from becoming involved in Scouting.

Sincerely,

O
Dan Johnson

Scout

DJ/an

Executive

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA e WEST TENNESSEE COUNCIL
1995 Hollywood Drive ® Jackson, Tennessee 38305-4325 o 901-668-3787

CONFO012712



February 4, 199

Mr. Daniel R. Johnson
Scout Executive
West Tennessee Area Council, No. 559

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JAMES H. WILLIAMS _

Dear Dan:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible VYolunteer File.

Sincerely, -

READY FOR &
Paul Ernst, Director FOR FILE
Registration and Statistical Service 3'.'58 04 199)

eko ER’NO‘R}EY

cc: James 0. Wilson, Southeast Region

e - CONF012713
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M. Zanial
Scout
{lest Tenneasce Ar2a Council, Ye. 339

AT I§ T ks Tt r ” hod -
AL AND CTHFIDENTIA SUZJECT:  JANES 4, WILLIANS

oo

s

I hgte to bother vnu again, tut I have not heard from wvou for quit

®
O
QD
5]
o
o
I &
13
)]
.

I 36111 would like Hr. Williams size, race, date of birth, and marital

statuz. These ftems will e =ost halpful 1o hisz idancificatlon.

If the Fiaal Mavy iavastization has bLean consiasted, e usul? lika %o hava tha
outceome, wid this laad mn 2 eovrs martlal? 17 z0, what was the final action?

Paul Ernst, Director
Qegigtration and Statistical Service
ag _
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APR 17 199

April 17, 1990 A. GRAVES

Ar. Santlel 2. Johnason

Scout Zzocutiva

Vo3t Tenamsnee Area Council, No. 539

PERSOMAL ALD CONFIDENTIAL SURJICT: James H. Williazs

ation of Mr. Williama. In my lettsr of December 18, I had

llowiag up oa our nravisus corrsspondence concerning the

c
, tace, or marital status. Lgl of these are
£ying an iadivideal at a later tine.

ke tc kuow more about the final lavy favestigartionm.

He would, also, 1ik
pleted and has anythipz been deone fo court partial

Has tinis bean cna
M, W1lligms?

1

- - 1 s ol
Cionks fov your ha2ip in completiazy this

Paul Ermst, Diractor
Registraticn Service

174
a(.‘
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Daecember 18, 1989

Mr. Daniel R. Johnsan
Scout Ixecutive
Wegt Tennessee Aresa Council, ¥o. 559

FERSONAL AND CONTIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JAMES H. WILLIAMS
Dear Dan:

We appreciate the matsrial you sent us on the above named individual. This is
most helpful as we start a file and will enable us to refuse registration in
the future. -

We would like to know a little more about Mr. Williams, if you have this
available. We would like his race, date of birth, and approximate age, and
also any personal characteristics which would enable us to identify him.
These are most important should he move to another part of the country, and
try to register. This is especisally true as he has a rather commen name, and
this could make identification much more difficuls.

We would like the outcome of the Navy's investigation of Mr. WwWilliams’
actions. If any lsgal action is to take place, we would like to know that.

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,
(o FeE
gerdt T
. G
Paul Ernst, Director A T \E32
Registration Secviee - - - . T TR 5-A S -
-~
-, \:’, ¥
o
eko Eﬁ““

cc: Southeast Region
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.

jusdected Chlic dduse Ea2porcin:
hesi Tennessse Area LouUnCli. 3
Jacuxsen. Tennessee

The foiliowling information was proviued to:

(name oI wersons/position:

" (teiepuone aumoerfacdress-
same of suspecied apuser: | Jim H, Wiiiiams
wny position if xpewn: 33
Collds name: | Dage vl Birew:oo
MLAres3t _ . e
Parent’s name ) e _ . e
Aacress: o e - — I —

Televhone no: {0

PRvVSicil In@licArLors coservaa:

ToneLarding oaosexuas: maceri

IENAV (UL HLALOTT ShEse el

Draer 1NClCcATors ousArveQ/snewn: _ e e e e
Sevorter's naze aixd 20sition: e e

Jdate oI redort: 3/23/349

CONF012717



‘I'!lDEEPl\FTTNﬂEﬂQT'C)F'TP*EiPJAA/\’I'
NAVAL INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE RESIDENT AGENCY
MEMPHIS
NAVAL AIR STATION MEMPHIS (843
BUILDING S-1. ROOM 232

MILLINGTON. TENNESSEE 38054 N REPLY REFER TO

Ser MT/059
13 Cct 89

Mr. David Williams, Field Directer
West Tennessee Area Council

Boy Scouts of America, Council #5339
1995 Hollywoed Drive

Jackseon, TN 38305

Dear Mr. Williams,

In response to your request of 040ct89, our office is currently
conducting an investigation into possible child sexual abuse and homosexual
activities by James H. Williams. This investigation originated after
numerous male homosexual pornographic magazines, books and a movie were
discovered in Mr. Williams' desk, which was subsequently seized by the
NIS. Also discovered in Mr. Williams' possession were numerous Polaroid
photographs depicting Mr. Williams and various teenage boys in the nude
engaging in self-masturbaticn, as well as alcohol consumption by the
teenage boys. During a subsequent interrogation, Mr. Williams admitted
that the abovementioned items were his, and the pictures were taken
during 1980-1981 in South Mstated the photographs
included his adopted son, who was about age 12
at the time of the photographs, and several of Gary's friends. Williams
denied engaging in any sexual acts with these boys, but did admit to
providing them with alcoholic beverages. Williams admitted he enjoys
reading homosexually oriented material and that he becomes sexually
stimulated when reading it. However, Williams denied engaging in any
homosexual acts. Williams stated that as an adolescent in the Boy Scouts:
he had participated in masturbation “"circle jerks," but that was the
extent of his participation in such activity.

The U. S. Attorney's Offica in Memphis, TN, has been apprised of
this investigation. Our investigation is continuing as Mr. Williams'
activities are typical of the pedopnile profile, and nhomosexuality is
a violation of U. S. Navy oolicy. We do not presently have any information
indicating that Mr. Williams has any previous convictions, nor do we
have any information indicating he may have sexually abused any 8oy
Scouts here or elsewhere.

Due to Privacy Act requirements, we cannot release Mr. Williams'
Social Security Number without his authorization.

We will attempt to keep you apprised of any developments in this
case which might be of interest to the Boy Scouts.

Sincerely,
. I ' C
k,bngu-{\ T Lo Lot

H. V. MCCARVER
SPECIAL AGENT-IN-CHARGE (ACTING)

CONF012718




The Contact: Special’gent Vern McCarver 8735387
Naval Criminal Investigative Dept.
S-1 Room 232
N.A.S. Memphis
Millington, TN 38054-5058

FILE ON JAMES H. WILLIAMS

August 25 - David Williams received a call from Vern McCarver (Navy Criminal
Investigative Dept.) that they were investigating James Williams concerning
child pornography and homosexual activity. They had confiscated material from
his home that supported evidence on both counts. He said he would stay in
touch with any further information.

August 28 —_ ( -66) was contacted and told of the accusations

made about James Williams. was told that James Williams was to no longer
be involved in any Scouting functions.

August 30 - David Williams and John Page personally delivered a letter to
James Willijams stating that his registration with the Boy Scouts of America
was being terminated adn he was to have no further involvement in any with the
Scouting program. An appeal could be made to the council if he so desired.

August 30 ~ Vern McCarver was asked to send us a letter stating what, if any,
charges were being filed against James Williams and what agencies had been
notified concerning their investigation. He staed a letter would be sent in
one or two weeks.

CONF012719
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AL — @ | councl
=) %Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA ~e 0

ol

AEFER TC YOUR TSANSMITTAL REPOQFRT NO. / }‘/' L7

_--CREDIT NOTICE 1 DEBIT NOTICE RECISTRATION SEAVICE
REGISTRAT}ON Unit No. o CClrir  Torm months

Z unit Z additional anroliment

Z Unit crarer fze of 320. Recelved S. Aequired S
B \ multipla ] ‘L ) e
- Leadars 3 gach. Received S____ 7= Required S_ 7
transfer <
muitiple .
Members S gacn. Received S ) _ Regquired S__
transfer
- Mambers L2aders listed on transmittal form on 2poticatucn
Z Trarsiars must pay St sacn. Renewal date given We have
Z Not cn ‘ransmittal regort T Duplicate entry = No apclication received

Z Carraction made ger your letter/telephone call

No answer ¢ our cafective registration taiephone incuiry

Z Returning Z Under age T Incomplete address  _ Name missing

X 1T
BOYC} L)f'E Term months /o

Z Paid § __,L_ ubscriptions; listed bscriptions. Recaived S é“’;// Required S Q/
- F2IC Or suoscriptions; listed _._________ subscriptions. Recsive =] ~

Incorrect fees: suescriptions. Z Back issues are not available.

— Please cneck attachsd copy. Pay debit—Use credit ar return with copy of the roster showing corrections needec.

\

Flivyis g dl o )y, ////) Vo 7)

Pleas2 adc or subtract the amount(s) incicatad on your next transmittai in the prooer column(s} and return the ariginal.

Unit Charter Fee S Exolorar S

Tiger Cuo S Carser Awareness Explarer 3
BILLING Cub Scout S Leader S

8oy Scout S Boys' Life S

Varsity Scout S Total S

Unit Charter Fee S Exolorer S

Tiger Cub S Career Awareness Exolorer S
@]NG ~ Cuo Scout S Leader S
I— 8cy Scout S Boys' Life S___,f_:

Varsity Scout S Total S_Z_j
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